
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/01/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,055,441

2nd Payment 3,208,213

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,368,624

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,537,055

5th Payment 3,713,908

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 3,899,603

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 4,094,584

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 4,299,313

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 4,514,278

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 4,739,992

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 4,976,992

7 07/14/18 Sat $30,023,546 $97,719,512 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 5.0% 25.3% 12th Payment 5,225,842

8 07/18/18 Wed $27,916,646 $113,279,347 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.7% 28.8% 13th Payment 5,487,134

9 07/21/18 Sat $34,669,862 $131,906,036 $130,000,000 $78,800,000 1.650 5.8% 32.9% 14th Payment 5,761,490

10 07/25/18 Wed $35,691,998 $149,577,443 $147,000,000 $89,100,000 1.650 5.9% 36.9% 15th Payment 6,049,565

11 07/28/18 Sat $33,377,746 $168,619,756 $168,000,000 $100,300,000 1.675 5.6% 40.4% 16th Payment 6,352,043

12 08/01/18 Wed $31,637,387 $184,521,023 $187,000,000 $111,600,000 1.675 5.3% 43.5% 17th Payment 6,669,645

13 08/04/18 Sat $36,715,521 $202,974,611 $203,000,000 $121,200,000 1.675 6.1% 46.9% 18th Payment 7,003,127

14 08/08/18 Wed $35,649,008 $220,892,159 $0 $0 1.675 5.9% 50.1% 19th Payment 7,353,284

15 08/11/18 Sat $41,521,582 $241,761,321 $0 $0 1.675 6.9% 53.5% 20th Payment 7,720,948

16 08/15/18 Wed $44,561,260 $264,158,256 $0 $0 1.675 7.3% 56.9% 21st Payment 8,106,995

17 08/18/18 Sat $56,494,265 $292,552,838 $0 $0 1.675 9.2% 60.9% 22nd Payment 8,512,345

18 08/22/18 Wed $58,566,864 $321,989,129 $0 $0 1.675 9.5% 64.6% 23rd Payment 8,937,962

19 08/25/18 Sat $90,390,824 $367,420,461 $0 $0 1.675 14.3% 69.7% 24th Payment 9,384,861

20 08/29/18 Wed $134,996,620 $435,271,112 $0 $0 1.675 20.6% 75.9% 25th Payment 9,854,104

21 09/01/18 Sat $177,166,014 $524,316,522 $0 $0 1.675 26.2% 82.2% 26th Payment 10,346,809

22 09/05/18 Wed $293,617,649 $671,891,688 $0 $0 1.675 39.5% 89.2% 27th Payment 10,864,149

23 09/08/18 Sat $354,332,029 $849,982,508 $0 $0 1.675 45.5% 94.1% 28th Payment 11,407,357

24 09/12/18 Wed $587,235,299 $1,145,132,840 $0 $0 1.675 63.4% 97.9% 29th Payment 11,977,725

30th Payment 12,576,611

Total 203,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/1/2018


